Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

	06-29-2005
_	
	103030300

Ų.S.	DEPART	TMENT (OF CO	MMER	CI
itad St	atae Date	ant and I	Frader	nark Of	fic

RE

.,!0303	0302	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	ow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0
David Ling	Name: Hand Tool Design Corporation	7
•	Internal Address:	ა გ
		15
Execution Date(s) 05/22/2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 16 West Main Street	132
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Christiana	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Delaware	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19702	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	✓No
l e la companya de l	document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✔No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kenneth C. Bruley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Nelson Mullins Riley &	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Scarborough, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1320 Main Street	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting	g title)
City: Columbia	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (404) 817-6132	h Denosit Account Number 50 4496	
Fax Number: (803) 255-9831	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1196	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kenneth C. Bruley	
9. Signature: Blub Sul	June 22, 2004	
Signature	Date	
Kenneth C. Bruley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	2
Name of Person Signing	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/24/2005 HMARZI1 00000040 11158417

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0631

ADDIGNIZIETAT

	(1) david LING
	(2)
(1-5)-Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Hand Tool Design Corporation
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 501 Silver Side Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, US
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Tool rack Assembly
Invantion, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Foreign Application or Case No.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, Ned
divisional or reissue applications Assignee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s concerning this application or co sible in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (t 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be nece cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, execute	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared intinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro- authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. It is the firm of Browdy and Call and the approximation of the undersigned name(s). David LING
(2) Date	Name of Inventor
(3) Date	_Name of Inventor
Al Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0632